## Arlington Town Meeting — Substitute Motion

ARTICLE NO. 22 Dated: 4/20/21

I, Anna Henkin do hereby submit the following SUBSTITUTE Motion:

VOTED:

That as soon as technically feasible and if possible, within the Towns IT budget for FY22, the Town shall provide forwarding aliases email addresses in the following format: **firstname.lastname@tmm.arlington.ma.us** to current Town Meeting Member who desire to have such an address.

Town Meeting Members who chose to accept such an aliases email address recognize that:

- 1) A Town Meeting Member is not required to use the aliases email address;
- 2) That at the end of the Town Meeting Member's term of office the aliases email address will be automatically terminated; and,
- 3) The Town IT department will only create the aliases email address and will not provide any additional or other technical support.

Signed:

Precinct 6

Luna Kuhti

Date Voted:	
Action Taken	